UNOFFICJAL COPY

41536445 )
1981 ¢°T 5 »y 1: 0B 91536445

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

THIRD AMENDMENT TQO MORTGAGE made as of the lst day of October,
1991, by and between LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A. (formerly known
as LaSalle National Bank), not personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated October 21, 1986, and known as Trust No.
111613 ("Mortgagor") and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHIC2GO0, a national banking association ("Mortgagee’).

RECITALS:

A, Mortgagor has heretofore executed and delivered to
Mortgagee that rertain note dated September 22, 1987, payable to
the order of the ‘Mortgagee in the principal amount of Twenty~Eight
Million Dollars '(438,000,000), with the entire principal
indebtedness evidenced thereby, plus accrued and unpaid interest
thereon, due and payable as therein provided, and in any event not
later than October 1, 1983 The maturity date under said note was
extended until April 1, 1991, and subsequently was further extended
to Octecber 1, 1991. The indeltedness evidenced thereby was not
paid on April 1, 1991 or on October 1, 18%91. Said note as
heretofore extended and as amendeaq ov Amendment to Note made as of
October 1, 1990 and by Second Amenduent to Note made as of April
1, 1991 is hereinafter referred to as the "Note'.

B. Advances under the Note have been nade and as of October
1, 1991, the outstanding principal balance ‘vnder the Note was
Fifteen Million Five Hundred Forty-Nine Thwusznd Ninety-Nine
Dollars ($15,549,099). Said advances have been made pursuant to
that certain loan agreement dated September 22, 1987 by and among
Mortgagor, Mortgagee and CRYSTAL TREE, A JOINT VENTUREL, aw Illinois
general partnership (the "Venture”) (said 1loan agreement, as
amended by Amendment Agreement made as of October 1, 19%C .and by
Sercond Amendment Agreement made as of April 1, 1991 is hereinafter
referred to as the "Loan Agreement”).

C. As security for the indebtedness evidenced by the Note,
Mortgagor caused to be executed and delivered to the Mortgagee that
certain mortgage dated September 22, 1987, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook Cocunty, Illinois (the "Recorder's
Office”) on September 23, 1987 as Document No. 87-520780, covering
certain real estate and other property in Cook County, Illinois,
which mortgage was amended by Amendment to Mortgage made as of
October 1, 1990 and recorded on December 27, 1990 as Document No.

H0X 333

&




r

o o A

UNOFFICIAL, COPY

90624460 1in the Recorder’s Office and by Second Amendment to
Mortgage made as of April 1, 1991 and recorded on Auqust 2, 1991
as Document 91390010 in the Recorder's Office (said mortgage, as
so amended, after giving effect to various partial releases thereof
and the intention of the parties thereto, presently does and by
this instrument shall presently encumber the real property legally
described on Exhibit ”A" attached hereto and made a part hereof,
together with all improvements now or hereafter located thereon and
certain other property described in said mortgage, as so amended,
and, as so amended, is hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage”).

D: As further security for the indebtedness evidenced by
the Note, ‘there were executed and delivered to Mortgagee certain
other items «of collateral described or referred to in the Loan
Agreement, oL -as subsequently granted to Mortgagee (said items
heretofore amerded by Amendment Agreement made as of October 1,
199C and by Second rmendment Agreement made as of April 1, 1991 are
hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Additional
Collateral”), 1includirg, without limitation, an assignment of
leases and rents dated ~Jeptember 22, 1987, recorded in the
Recorder’'s Office on Septemizr 23, 1987 as Document No. 87-520781,
made by Mortgagor and the Venture in favor of Mortgagee as amended
by Amendment to Assignment of Leases and Rents made as of October
1, 1990 and recorded in the Recorder’'s COffice on February 21, 1991
as Document No. 91080660, and by Second Amendment to Assignment of
Leases and Rents made as of April 1, 1991 and reccrded on August
2, 1991 as Document No. 91390011 in the kKecorder's Office (said
assignment of leases and rents, as so -auended is hereinafter
referred to as the "Assignment of Leases and Pents”).

E. The obligations of Mortgagor under the Ncte and Mortgage
and of the Mortgagor and Venture under the Loan A¢reement and
Additional Collateral were guaranteed in part by (1, tnat certain
quaranty dated September 22, 1987 by Eugene R. Corley, ipdividually
and as Trustee under the Fourth Amended and Restaved) Trust
Agreement known as the Eugene R. Corley Trust dated August 9, 1968,
which Fourth Amended and Restated Trust Agreement is dated August
4, 1986, as amended by First Amendment to Guaranty dated as of
September 19, 1990 and as amended by Consent and Acknowledgement,
Amendment to Guaranties dated as of October 1, 1990 and by Second
Amendment to Payment Guaranty dated as of April 1, 1991, and
(2) that certain completion gquaranty of said date made by said
guarantors and as amended by Consent and Acknowledgement, Amendment
to Guaranties dated as of October 1, 1990 and by Amendment to




UNOFFICIAL.GORY

Completion Guaranty dated as of April 1, 1991 (said guaranty, as
so amended, and completion guaranty, as so amended, herein referred
to jointly as the "Guaranties”).

F. Concurrent herewith, the following documents have been
executed:

(1) Third Amendment Agreement, amending the Loan
Agreement and certain items of Additional
Collateral;

{2) Third Amendment to Note, amending the Note;

(3 Third Amendment to Assignment of Leases and Rents,
zmending the Assignment of Leases and Rents; and

(4} Concent, Acknowledgenment and Amendment to
Guaranties, amending the Guaranties,

G. Each of the isen. Agreement, Note, Guaranties and
additional Collateral, as awended concurrent herewith, and all
documents deljvered in substitution, replacement or exchange
therefor, as any of the foregoiny may be from time to time amended,
are hereinafter referred to as, cespectively, the Amended Loan
Agreement, Amended Note, Amended Guaranties and Amended Additional
Collateral.

H. Mortgagor desires that the Mortgage be amended as herein
provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration 'nf the premises
herein contained and in consideration of the indebtecness evidenced
by the Amended Note and to secure the payment of the piincipal sum
and interest thereon in accordance with the terms and fprovisions
thereof, and in accordance with the terms and provisions Of the
Mortgage, as amended hereby, and to secure the performance of the
covenants and agreements to be performed by Mortgagor hereunder and
under the Mortgage, and by Mortgagor and the Venture under the
Amended Loan Agreement, and also in consideration of the sum of Ten
and 00/100 Dollars ($10.00) in hand paid, the receipt, adequacy and
sufficiency of all of the foregoing being hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned Mortgagor does hereby agree as follows:

-
»

CrYarcye




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. The recitals above stated are incorporated by reference
herein as if fully set forth herein.

2. All references in the Mortgage to the Loan Agreement, the
Note, the Additicnal Collateral and the Guaranties, shall be deemed
references to, respectively, the Amended Loan Agreement, the
Amended Note, the Amended Additional Collateral and the Amended
Guaranties, as same may be subsequently amended by the parties
theretc with the consent of Mortgagee,

3. The Mortgage, as amended hereby, shall secure the
indebtedress evidenced by the Amended Note, including the principal
therecf ard interest thereon, and any additicnal extensions and
renewals therc<of, and any and all additional indebtedness, and all
interest therecin: that may now or hereafter be or become owing from
Mortgagor or the Venture, or both of them, to Mortgagee on account
of any future paymarts, advances, expenditures, obligations or
liabilities made, incuviced or suffered by Mortgagee pursuant to,
on account of, arising.ocut of or in respect of the Amended Note,
the Mortgage, as amended liereby, the Amended Loan Agreement, and
each and all of the Amended Additional Collateral.

4. The Mortgage is hereby further amended to provide that
the principal balance of the Amended Note and the interest thereon
shall be payable to Mortgagee as follows:

A. The principal balance of tne Amended Note shall be
payable to Mortgagee as set forth in the Amended Note and the
Amended Loan Agreement, or earlier upci-any acceleration
thereof, with a final payment of the ‘unpaid balance of
principal, if not sooner paid, due and pajyable in full on
January 31, 19%92.

B. Interest on the principal balance outstarding from
time to time shall be payable as set forth in the Amended Note
and the Amended Loan Agreement, with a final payment of
interest due and payable concurrent with the final payment of
the principal indebtedness evidenced thereby.

In the event of either or both (a) failure to make any payment of
principal or interest when due under the Amended Note, or (b) any
Event of Default under the Mortgage, as amended hereby (as defined
therein), or under any of the Amended Additional Collateral (as
defined therein), or under the Amended Loan Agreement {as defined

-
)

9 4 3215508 €3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

therein), then all indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, as amended
hereby, including without limitation the whole of the principal
amount remaining unpaid under the Amended Note, together with all
accrued interest thereon, at the election of Mortgagee and withcut
notice, shall become immediately due and payable and may be
recovered at once; and Mortgagee may immediately proceed to
foreclose the Mortgage, as amended hereby, and/or exercise any
other rights, powers or remedies provided by any one of more of the
Mortgage, as amended hereby, the Amended Note, the Amended Loan
Agreement, the Amended Guaranties (subject, 1in respect of the
Amended Guaranties, to the provisions of that certain Crystal Tree
Agreemen’ of even date herewith by and among Mortgagor, the
Venture, (e, guarantors under the Guaranties, and Mortgagee),
and/or any o.e or more of the items of the Amended Additional
Collateral, or as otherwise conferred by law or in equity {subject
in addition, to the provisions of Paragraph 17 of said Crystal Tree
Agreement with respect-to the "Released COwner Parties” as therein
defined). Such exercise-of remedies may be taken at any time and
from time to time, singularly or successively or together, and in
such order as Mortgagee io-its sole discretion may from time to
time determine.

5. The Mortgage, as amended hereby, shall, in addition to the
indebtedness described herein and . therein (including without
limitation any advances heretofore or hereafter made in respect of
the 54,000,000 Site Letter of Credit, a¢ defined in the Mortgage),
secure not only the aforementioned indebcedness, but also such
future advances as are made (to the same extent as if such future
advances were made on the date of the execution of this Third
Amendment to Mortgage) as are set forth in/ ihe Amended Lcan
Agreement. The lien of the Mortgage, as amended tereby, shall be
valid as to all such indebtedness and future advances from the time
this Third Amendment to Mortgage is filed for recori. in the
Recorder's Office. The total amount of indebtedness that, may be
so secured may increase from time to time. Any advances heretofore
or hereafter made under the said Site Letter of Credit and such
other items shall be deemed to be additional principal evidenced
by the Amended Note and secured thereby. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, to the extent any statute, law, ordinance, rule,
requlation or court opinion or determination requires the
limitation of the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, as amended
hereby, in order to protect or assure the validity, enforceability
or priority of the Mortgage, as amended hereby, or the lien hereof,
then, to such extent, the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, as

-
L

svrvorcye




UNOFFICJAL COPY

o w4 h

amended hereby, will not exceed TWO HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS
($250,000,000); provided further, that nothing herein shall limit
the amount that shall be secured by the Mortgage, as amended
hereby, when advanced in connection with the protection of or
realization on the security hereof.

6. Exhibit "A" to the Mortgage is hereby amended to read as
Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

7. The provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective legal
represer.catives, successors and assigns. This instrument has been
made, exeroted and delivered in the State of Illinois and shall be
governed Ly znd construed in accordance with the laws of the State
of Illinois.

8. This instrument 1is expressly supplementary to the
Mortgage. All provisions contained in the Mortgage, except to the
extent expressly modi’ied herein, shall remain in full force and
effect and shall ke fully unplicable teo all advances made under the
Amended Note,

9. Any provision or provisions of this instrument which are
unenforceable, invalid or contrasy to law, or the inclusion of
which would affect the validity or enforceability of this instru-
ment or of the Mortgage, as amended hLereby, shall be of no force
or effect and in such event each “and-all of the remaining
provisions of this instrument shall subsist 3:d remain and be fully
effective according to the tenor of this inztrument the same as
though any such invalid, unenforceable or unléwful provision or
provisions had never been included herein.

16. This Third Amendment to Mortgage is execuvcd by LaSalle
Naticnal Trust, N.A., not personally, but solely as T¢ustee as
aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon
and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Trustee hereby warrants
that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instru-
ment). All covenants, agreements and conditions to be performed
by LasSalle National Trust, N.A., hereunder are undertaken by it
solely as Trustee as aforesaid and not individually, and no
personal liability shall be asserted or enforceable against LaSalle
National Trust, N.A., personally, by reason of any of the cove-
nants, agreements, representations or warranties contained herein;
but nothing herein contained shall be deemed a release or impair-




UNOFFICJAL COPY

ment of the indebtedness secured hereby or of the lien of the
Mortgage, as amended hereby, nor prejudice the rights of Mortgagee
from foreclosing the Mortgage, as amended hereby, or exercising any
of its other rights or remedies hereunder or under any or all of
the Amended Note, Amended Loan Agreement, Amended Additional
Collateral, or Amended Guaranties, or from securing a deficiency
or personal judgment against any subsequent owner of the Mortgaged
Premises who assumes the indebtedness secured hereby; and nothing
herein contained shall release, waive, modify or discharge the
liability and recponsibility of any guarantors of or any other
persor: »r entities in respect hereof.

IN 'WiTNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Third
Amendment tu dortgage as of the date first above written.

MORTGAGOR:
LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., not
persconally, but as Trustee under

Trust Agreement dated October 21, 1986
and knuwo.as Trust No. 111613

By:

Its:

Attest:
Its:




UNOFFICIAL €OPY

Acknowledged and agreed to as of the date first above written:

MORTGAGEE:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO

By:

Its:

Attest:
its:

This instrument was prepared by, and after recordation should be
returned to, James ©. Gray, Esq., Altheimer & Gray, 10 South Wacker
Drive, Suite 3800, (hicago, Illinois 60606.




UNOFFICIAL.GQRY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the said
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that '
personally known to me to be the ' of LASALLE
NATIONAJ. TRUST, N.A., a national banking association, not
personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 21,
1986, and anown as Trust No. 111613, and of said
national ba;king association, who are personally known to me to be
the same pel'sons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, as such and
respectively, <2ppeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that thov signed and delivered the said instrument as
their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and
deed of said national banking association, as Trustee as aforesaid,
for the uses and purpcses therein set forth; and the said

B toen and there acknowledged that he/she,
as custodian of the corporate \seal of said national banking
association, did affix the corpurate seal of said national banking
association to said instrument as nis/her own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary uc’.and deed of said national
banking association, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seali- this /" day of
T e 1991,
’

]
’(

/
, E
* -

r 7

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

»

SYEanGye




UNOFFICIAL €OPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that i ., . L (H{uig
personally known tc me to be the gttt FV e o (iiof AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking
asscciation, and , perscnally known to me
to be .the T of said national banking association,
and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed (o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person ana severally acknowledged that as such e
i 57 —-—_. ~ ., they signed and delivered the said instrument
as oo e _ and P of said national banking
association, and cidused the corporate seal of said national banking
association to be affired thereto, as their free and voluntary act
as the free and voluntary act and deed of said national banking
association, for the usez and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this }!ff\day of
, 1991.

)
! ‘l o N
N
Notary Public

My Commissioq Expires:

\‘I'f' Cohy L




UNOFFICIAL €EOPY

LEGAl DESCRI 8]

PARCEL 1:

PARCELS 219, 221, 222, 224, 225, 226, AND 227, IN CRYSTAL TREE
FIRST ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
SECTICON 8, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCELS 374, 409, 410, 416, 417, 418, 419, 420, 421, 423, SOUTH
1/2 OF 427, 428, 429, 430, 431, 432, 437, WEST 1/2 OF LOT 439,
440, 442, 444, 446, 447, 448, 450, 451, 452, 453, 459, 461, 462,
463, 464, 466, 467, 471, AND SOUTHWEST 1/2 OF 472 IN CRYSTAL TREE
FOURTH ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 172 OF
SECTICN .5, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 617 /I CRYSTAL TREE TENTH ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE [AST 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THE THIRM PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

PRIVATE ROADWAY EASEMENT. APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF
PARCEL 1 OVER LOT 215 !N CRYSTAL TREE, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF
FILED AND RECORDED SEPTEMSTR 23, 1987 AS DOCUMENT LR 1653642 AND
87520779 RESPECTIVELY, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, AS SET FORTH IN
THE DECLARATION RECORDED MANRCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 88121062
AND RE-RECORDED APRIL 28, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. BB178671, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

PRIVATE ROADWAY EASEMENT APPURTENANT 70O AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF
PARCEL 1, OVER LOT 475 IN CRYSTAL TREE, ' F2URTH ADDITION, ACCESS
TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88579905
FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, AS SET FORTH IN THE LECLARATICN RECORDED
MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 88121062 AND RZT-RECORDED APRIL 28,
1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 88178671, IN COOK COUNTY. IZLLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

PRIVATE ROADWAY EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE SENEFIT OF
PARCEL 1, OVER LOT 477 IN CRYSTAL TREE, FOURTH ADDIT1ICi.  _ACCESS




UNOFFICIAL €OPY

TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88579905
FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION RECORDED
MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 88121062 AND RE-RECORDED APRIL 28,
1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 88178671, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER
PRIVATE ROADWAYS AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF CRYSTAL TREE SUBDIVISION
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 23, 1987 AS DOCUMENT 87520779 AND FILED
SEPTEMBER 23, 1987 AS DOCUMENT LR 3653642 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINC:S.

PARCEL 6:

EASEMENTS FOR THc BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 OVER THE FOLLOWING LOTS, AS
SET FORTH IN DEFZ DATED DECEMBER 12, 1990 AND RECORDED ON
DECEMBER 31, 1990, (A5 DOCUMENT NO. 90629532 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, IN RESPECT OF THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY:

LOTS 214, 215, 216, 218 AT 220 IN CRYSTAL TREE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 36
NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCESS TO
PLAT THEREOF FILED AND RECORDED StPTEMBER 23, 1987 AS DOCUMENT LR
3653642 AND 87520779 IN THE VILLAGEZ OF ORLAND PARK, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LOT 237 IN CRYSTAL TREE, SECOND ADDITION, BRING A RESUBDIVISION
OF TAKE-OUT PARCELS 135 TO 145 AND PART OF LA2T 218 IN CRYSTAL
TREE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OT SFCTION B, TOWNSHIP
36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL M4ERIDIAN, IN THE
VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED ON MAY 4, 1988, AS DOCUMENT N). 88187526.

LOT 238 IN CRYSTAL TREES, FIRST ADDITION, BEING A RESUBCIVISION
OF TAKE-QUT PARCELS 106 TO 116, LOT 217, AND PART OF LOT 214 IN
CRYSTAL TREE, BEING A SUBDIVISION, RECORDED ON MAY 4, 1988, AS
DOCUMENT NO. 88187525, OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LOTS 474 AND 475 IN CRYSTAL TREE, THIRD ADDITION, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF LOTS 103, 105 AND 213 IN CRYSTAL TREE,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
ON DECEMBER 16, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 88579904.

»
r

b8 74 Akt 1 9.0 4



UNOFFICIAL.GQRY

LOTS 476 AND 477 IN CRYSTAL TREE, FOURTH ADDITION, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF LOTS 103, 105, AND 213 IN CRYSTAL TREE,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
ON DECEMBER 16, 19588 AS DOCUMENT NO. 8B8579905.

PARCEL 7: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL
1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
DATED MARCH 11, 1988 AND RECORDED MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT
88121061 AND RE-RECORDED APRIL 28, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88178672.

PERMANENT TAY NUMBERS:
27-08-201-022,  AS TO LOT 219; 27-08-200-016, AS TO LOT 221;
27-08-200~017, %S TO LOT 222; 27-08-200-019, AS TO LOT 224;
27-08-200-020, A5 TO LOT 225; 27-08-200-021, AS TO LOT 226;
27-08-200-022, AS 70 IOT 227; 27-08-212-004, AS TO LOT 374;
27-08-212-006, AS TO LGT\618; 27-08-213-001, AS TO LOT 423;
27-08-213-005, AS TO THZ 30UTH 1/2 OF LOT 427:
27-08-213-006, AS TO LOT 42&; 27-08-213-007, AS TO LOT 429;
27-08-213-008, AS TO LOT 43G 27-08-213-009, AS TO LOT 431;
27-08-213-010, AS TO LOT 432; ?7-08-213-015, AS TO LOT 437;
27-08-213-017, AS TO THE WEST 1/%7 OF LOT 439;
27-08-213-018, A5 TO LOT 440; 27-08-213-020, AS TO LOT 442;
27-08-213-022, AS TO LOT 444; 27-08-213-024, AS TO LOT 446;
27-08-213~025, AS TO LOT 447; 27-08-217-037, AS TO LOT 448;
27-08-213-027, AS TO LOT 450; 27-08-213-C28) AS TO LOT 451;
27-08-213-029, AS TO LOT 452; 27-08-213-030, AS TO LOT 453;
27-08-406-~025, AS TO LOT 409; 27-08-213-026, A5 TO LOT 410
27-08~213-032, AS TO LOT 416; 27-08-213-033, AS TO LOT 417;
27-08-213-034, AS TO LOT 418; 27-08-213~035, AS 0 LOT 419;
27-08-213-036, AS TO LOT 420; 27-08-213-037, AS TO LO7T _421;
27-08-407-001, AS TO LOT 459; 27-08-407-003, AS TO LO% . 461;
27-08-407-004, AS TO LOT 462; 27-08-407-005, AS TO LOT ¢63:
27-08-407-006, AS TO LOT 464; 27-08-407-008, AS TO LOT 464&;
27-08-407-009, AS TO LOT 467; 27-08-407-013, AS TO LOT 471;
27-08-407-014, AS TO THE SOUTHWEST 1/2 OF LOT 472;
27-08-212-005, AS TO LOT 617; 27-08-211-001, AS TO LOT 335;
AND 27-08-211-002, AS TO LOT 336.

M?:UL-SA"\( 0¥ Prre  Oplai [k, H

KAFO3ATE.DOC sag 10708/91  1:3%mm

»

A9 4 403 ) 400 4 {




